CLAUDIO REBBI
Curriulum Vitae
Personal Data
Born in Trieste, Italy | Marh 1, 1943.
U.S. Citizen.
Married | 2 hildren.
Studied at the University of Turin | 1961-1967.
Laurea in �sia, 1965.

195. Holes in the ghost ondensate.
Phys. Rev. D71, 045014 (2005)
w/D. Krotov, V. Rubakov and V. Zakharov
196. Light hadron spetra and wave funtions in quenhed QCD with overlap quarks on a large
lattie.
Nul. Phys. (Pro. Suppl.) 140, 264 (2005)
w/ F. Berruto, N. Garron, Ch. Hoelbling, J. Howard, L. Lellouh, S. Neo and N. Shoresh
197. Eletroweak penguins and SUSY K0
− K̄0 mixing with Neuberger quarks.
Nul. Phys. (Pro. Suppl.) 140, 365 (2005)
w/ F. Berruto, N. Garron, Ch. Hoelbling, J. Howard, L. Lellouh, S. Neo and N. Shoresh
198. Light hadron and diquark spetrosopy in quenhed QCD with overlap quarks on a large lattie.
JHEP 0601, 086 (2006)
w/ R. Babih, F. Berruto, N. Garron, Ch. Hoelbling, J. Howard, L. Lellouh and N. Shoresh
199. Light hadron spetrosopy in quenhed QCD with overlap fermions.
Pro. Si. LAT2005, 043 (2005)
w/ R. Babih, F. Berruto, N. Garron, Ch. Hoelbling, J. Howard, L. Lellouh and N. Shoresh
200. K0 K̄0 mixing beyond the standard model and CP-violating eletroweak penguins in quenhed
QCD with exat hiral symmetry.
Phys. Rev. D74, 073009 (2006)
w/ R. Babih, N. Garron, Ch. Hoelbling, J. Howard and L. Lellouh
201. Matrix elements and diquark orrelations in quenhed QCD with overlap fermions.
Pro. Si. LAT2006, 091 (2006)
w/ R. Babih, N. Garron, Ch. Hoelbling, J. Howard and L. Lellouh
202. Diquark orrelations in baryons on the lattie with overlap quarks.
Phys. Rev. D76, 074021 (2007)
w/ R. Babih, N. Garron, Ch. Hoelbling, J. Howard and L. Lellouh
203. Adaptive multigrid algorithm for lattie QCD.
Phys. Rev. Lett. 100, 041601 (2008)
Report: arXiv:0707.4018 [hep-lat℄,
w/ J. Brannik, R. Brower, M. Clark and J. Osborn
204. Adaptive multigrid algorithm for the QCD Dira-Wilson operator.
Pro. Si. LAT2007, 039 (2007)
w/ J. Brannik, R. Brower, M. Clark and J. Osborn
205. Strange quark ontribution to nuleon form-fators.
Pro. Si. LAT2007, 139 (2007)
w/ R. Babih, R. Brower, M. Clark, G. Fleming, and J. Osborn
206. A projet-oriented ourse in omputational physis: Algorithms, parallel omputing, and graph-
is.
Amerian Journal of Physis 76, 314 (2008)
207. Blasting through lattie alulations using CUDA.
Pro. Si. LAT2008, 045 (2008)
w/ K. Barros, R. Babih, R. Brower, and M. Clark
208. The removal of ritial slowing down.
Pro. Si. LAT2008, 035 (2008)
w/ M. Clark, J. Brannik, R. Brower, S. MCormik, T. Manteu�el, and J. Osborn
209. Strange quark ontent of the nuleon.
Pro. Si. LAT2008, 160 (2008)
w/ R. Babih, R. Brower, M. Clark, G. Fleming, and J. Osborn
210. Moebius Algorithm for Domain Wall and GapDW Fermions.
Pro. Si. LAT2008, 034 (2008)
w/ R. Brower, R. Babih, K. Orginos, D. Shaih, and P. Vranas
211. Toward TeV Conformality.
Phys. Rev.Letters, 104:071601 (2010).
w/ T. Appelquist, A. Avakian, R. Babih, R. Brower, M. Cheng, M. Clark, S. Cohen,
G. Fleming, J. Kiskis, E. Neil, J. Osborn, D. Shaih, R. Soltz, and P. Vranas
212. Solving Lattie QCD systems of equations using mixed preision solvers on GPUs.
Report: arXiv:0911.3191 [hep-lat℄
Comp. Phys. Comm. 181, 1517 (2010)
w/ M. Clark, R. Babih, K. Barros, and R. Brower
213. The role of multigrid algorithms for LQCD.
Pro. Si. LAT2009, 31 (2009)
w/ R. Babih, J. Brannik, R. Brower, M. Clark, S. Cohen, and J. Osborn
214. Lattie study of ChPT beyond QCD.
Pro. Si., CD09:88 (2009)
/w E. Neil, A. Avakian, R. Babih, R. Brower, M. Cheng, M. Clark, S. Cohen,
G. Fleming, J. Kiskis, J. Osborn, D. Shaih, and P. Vranas
215. Adaptive multigrid algorithm for the lattie Wilson-Dira operator.
Phys. Rev. Letters 105:201602 (2010).
w/ R. Babih, J. Brannik, R. Brower, M. Clark, T. Manteu�el, S. MCormik, and J. Osborn
216. Parity doubling and the S parameter below the onformal window.
/w T.Appelquist, R. Babih, R. Brower, M. Cheng, M. Clark, S. Cohen, G. Fleming,
J. Kiskis, M. Lin, E. Neil, J. Osborn, D. Shaih, and P. Vranas
arXiv:1009.5967 [hep-ph℄, 2010
Phys. Rev. Letters 106:231601 (2011).
217. Multigrid slover for lover fermions.
Pro. Si. LAT2010, 37 (2010)
w/ J. Osborn, R. Babih, J. Brannik, R. Brower, M. Clark, and S. Cohen
218. Exploring strange nuleon form fators on the lattie.
Phys. Rev. D85:054510 (2012)
w/ R. Babih, R. Brower, M. Clark, G. Fleming, J. Osborn, and D. Shaih
219. Hybrid Monte Carlo simulation of graphene on the hexagonal lattie.
arXiv:1101.5131 [hep-lat℄, 2011
w/ R. Brower and D. Shaih
220. WW sattering parameters via pseudosalar phase shifts.
Phys. Rev. D85:074505 (2012)
w/ T.Appelquist, R. Babih, R. Brower, M. Buho�, M. Cheng, M. Clark, S. Cohen,
G. Fleming, J. Kiskis, M. Lin, E. Neil, J. Osborn, D. Shaih, S. Syritsyn, G. Voronov,
P. Vranas, and J. Wasem
221. Hybrid Monte Carlo simulation on the graphene hexagonal lattie.
Pro. Si. LAT2011, 056 (2011)
w/ R. Brower and D. Shaih
222. Approahing onformality with ten avors.
arXiv:1204.6000 [hep-lat℄, 2012
w/ T.Appelquist, R. Brower, M. Buho�, M. Cheng, S. Cohen, G. Fleming, J. Kiskis,
M. Lin, H. Na, E. Neil, J. Osborn, D. Shaih, C. Shroeder, G. Voronov,
P. Vranas, and J. Wasem
223. Strange nuleon form fators on 2 + 1 avor anisotropi Wilson lover latties.
Pro. Si. LAT2012, 166 (2012)
w/ M. Cheng, R. Babih, R. Brower, M. Clark, S. Cohen, G. Fleming, J. Giedt,
J. Osborn, D. Shaih, and O. Witzel
224. Lattie alulation of omposite dark matter form fators.
Phys. Rev. D88.014502 (2013).

G. Voronov, P. Vranas, E. Weinberg, O. Witzel, and G. Kribs
227. Maximum-Likelihood Approah to Topologial Charge Flutuations in Lattie Gauge Theory
Phys. Rev. D90:014503 (2014)
w/ R. Brower, M. Cheng, G. Fleming, M. Lin, E. Neil, J. Osborn, E. Rinaldi,
D. Shaih, C. Shroeder, S. Syritsyn, G. Voronov, P. Vranas, E. Weinberg,
and O. Witzel
228. Lattie simulations with eight avors of domain wall fermions in SU(3) gauge theory
Phys. Rev. D90:114502 (2014)
w/ T.Appelquist, R. Brower, G. Fleming, J. Kiskis, M. Lin, E. Neil, J. Osborn,
E. Rinaldi, D. Shaih, C. Shroeder, S. Syritsyn, G. Voronov, P. Vranas,
E. Weinberg, and O. Witzel
229. A novel approah to the study of onformality in the SU(3) theory with multiple avors.
JETP 120, 423 (2015)
w/ R. Brower, A. Hasenfratz, E. Weinberg, and O. Witzel
230. Targeting the onformal window with 4+8 avors.
Pro. Si. LAT2014, 254 (2014)
w/ R. Brower, A. Hasenfratz, E. Weinberg, and O. Witzel
231. Targeting the Conformal Window: Salars on the Lattie.
J.Phys.Conf.Ser. 640, 012055 (2015)
w/ R. Brower, A. Hasenfratz, E. Weinberg, and O. Witzel